
DECEMBER FINANCIAL REPORT:

BALANCE SHEET
TOTALS

Fund 1 General Fund $5,968,787.36
Fund 2 Special Revenue Fund ($407,582.54)
Fund 21 District Activity Fund $253,960.89
Fund 25 Student Activity Fund $342,256.99
Fund 310 Capital Outlay Fund $129,348.49
Fund 320 Building Fund (5 Cent Levy) $722,487.75
Fund 360 Construction Fund $287,188.94
Fund 400 Debt Service Fund $0.00
Fund 51 Food Service Fund $457,427.08
Fund 54 Community Education Fund $4,417.98
Fund 7000 Trust Fund $81,161.39

TOTAL BALANCE: $7,839,454.33

DECEMBER BALANCE SHEET TOTAL COMPARISONS: FY 2021-2022 FY 2020-2021 Variance

Fund 1 General Fund $5,968,787.36 6,072,617.56      ($103,830.20)
Fund 2 Special Revenue Fund ($407,582.54) (77,239.00)          ($330,343.54)
Fund 21 District Activity Fund $253,960.89 243,360.99         $10,599.90
Fund 25 Student Activity Fund $342,256.99 304,678.49         $37,578.50
Fund 310 Capital Outlay Fund $129,348.49 112,816.49         $16,532.00
Fund 320 Building Fund (5 Cent Levy) $722,487.75 839,719.86         ($117,232.11)
Fund 360 Construction Fund $287,188.94 614,141.39         ($326,952.45)
Fund 400 Debt Service Fund $0.00 -                        $0.00
Fund 51 Food Service Fund $457,427.08 706,198.19         ($248,771.11)
Fund 54 Community Education Fund $4,417.98 5,733.36              ($1,315.38)
Fund 7000 Trust Fund $81,161.39 79,175.38           $1,986.01

TOTALS: $7,839,454.33 8,901,202.71    ($1,061,748.38)



General Fund:

The General Fund cash balance is $5,968,787, which is an decrease of approximately $104,000 when compared to last year.
This is the first time we have had a decrease in our General Fund for the current year.  Several factors attributed  to this,
with the largest being the movement of $570,000 of General Fund salaries/fringes to grant 17GG in December of last year.
This will continue to effect our comparisons for future months.

Special Revenue Fund: 

The Special Revenue Fund has a negative balance of ($407,582).  As noted above, the Special Revenue Fund has picked up
some General Fund expenditures, in turn increasing the amount of funds awaiting reimbursement.  These funds will be 
reimbursed the following month.

District Activity Fund:

The DAF cash balance is $253,961.  There was minimal change in fund balance noted.

School Activity Fund:

The SAF cash balance is $342,257.  There was minimal change in fund balance noted.

Capital Outlay Fund:

The Capital Outlay Fund cash balance is $129,348.  The first state allocation was received in July, with no expenditures noted.

Building Fund:

The Building Fund cash balance is $722,487.  The first state allocation was received in July.  The only expenditures noted 
were transfers for debt service payments.



Construction Fund:

The Construction Fund cash balance is $287,189, which is down approximately $327,000 when compared to the prior year.
This is a result of the projects that were in place during FY21.

Debt Service Fund:

The Debt Service cash balance is $0. Total YTD debt service payments equal approximately $1.9 million.

Food Service Fund:

The Food Service cash balance is $457,427.  This is down by $327,000 due to the excess balance spend down plan enacted
in the prior year.

Community Education Fund:

The Community Education Fund cash balance is $4,418.  There was minimal change in fund balance noted.

Trust Fund:

The Trust Fund cash balance is $81,161.  There was minimal change in fund balance noted.


